

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Higher Education Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Revised Fee structure for Nursing/Architecture Courses in Nursing Colleges and Subject: Architecture schools.

Government Order No: HE of 2017
Dated: 17 -07 -2017

Sanction is accorded to 50% reduction in Fee for Nursing, Architecture Courses in B.Sc. Nursing College at Srinagar/Jammu and School of Architecture at Srinagar/Jammu with additional 50% rebate for students belonging to BPL category.

In case of B.Sc. Nursing course, the annual fee is reduced from Rs.65,000/- to Rs.32,500/for students belonging to General category and from Rs.65,000/- to Rs.15,000/- for students belonging to BPL category.

In case of B.Sc. Architecture Course, annual fee is reduced from Rs.1,00,000/- to Rs.50,000/- for students belonging to General category and from Rs.1,00,000/- to Rs.25,000/- for students belonging to BPL category.

10% seats shall be filled up on nomination basis by Higher Education Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government Higher Education Department

Dated: 12-07-2017

NO: HE/Coll/Uni-100/2016

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister.

2. Director Information, J&K Srinagar,

3. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.

4. Principal Government Medical College, Srinagar/Jammu. 5. Director, Health Services, Jammu/Srinagar.

6. Chief Architect, J&K.

7. Registrar, University of Jammu/Kashmir.

8. Medical Superintendent, JLNM Hospital, Srinagar.

9. Registrar Paramedical Nursing Council, J&K.

10. Principal, Govt. College for Women Gandhi Nagar, Jammu/M.A. Road, Srinagar.

11. Principal, MAM College, Jammu/GDC Bemina.

12. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Education.

13. Special Assistant to Hon'ble Minister for State for Education.

14. PS to Commissioner /Secretary, Higher Education Department.

15. In-charge website HED.

(Irfan Manzoor) Ka nder Secretary to Government

gher Education Department